
Installation sanleitung
Installation Instruction
Instruction d'installation

Unser Produkt wird Ihnen in 4 Paketen geliefert. Die Lieferzeiten dieser 4 Pakete können abweichen, 
bitte haben Sie etwas Geduld und vielen Dank für Ihr Verständnis.

Our product will be delivered to you in 4 packages. The delivery times of these 4 packages may differ,  
please be patient and thank you for your understanding.

Notre produit vous sera livré en 4 colis. Les délais de livraison de ces 4 colis peuvent différer, 
soyez patient et merci pour votre compréhension.

Hochbett 140*200

N636P342605/N636P342606/N636P342607/N636P342608



 

 

IMPORTANT-READ CAREFULLY-RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

 

INSTRUCTIONS

WICHTIG - SORGFÄLTIG LESEN - FÜR SPÄTERE VERWENDUNG

ANLEITUNGEN

AUFBEWAHREN

 

a WARNING -Children can become trapped between the bed and the wall, the adjoining pieces of furniture 

  (e.g. cupboards) and the lke. To avoid risk of serious injury the distance between the safety barrier and the 

  adjoining structure shall not exceed 75 mm or shall be more than 230 mm.

b WARNING -Do not use the bed if any structural part is broken or missing; Replacement parts are between 

 requested from the manufacturer or the store. 

c WARNING -Do not climb or wiggle on any non-designated structures. 

d It is imperative to always follow the installation instructions and manufacturer's use.

e The recommended size of the mattress to be used with the bed is 200cmx140cm, maximum thickness 

mattress:12cm.

f It is necessary to ventilate the room in order to maintain a low level moisture and prevent mold growth in the 

bed and its periphery.

g Joining devices should always be tightened properly and regularly verified. Tighten if necessary.

h WARNING -"Always ensure the platform and the ladder / stairs are permanently attached to this bunkbed 

 before use"

i WARNING -"This product must be attached to a wall or building structure".  

a WARNUNG -- Kinder können zwischen dem Bett und der Wand, den angrenzenden Möbelstücken

  (z. B. Schränken) und der Lücke eingeklemmt werden. Um die Gefahr schwerer Verletzungen zu

  vermeiden, darf der Abstand zwischen der Sicherheitsbarriere und der angrenzenden Struktur nicht

  mehr als 75 mm oder mehr als 230 mm betragen.

b WARNUNG -Das Bett darf nicht benutzt werden, wenn ein Bauteil gebrochen ist oder fehlt;

 Ersatzteile sind beim Hersteller oder im Geschäft anzufordern.

c WARNUNG-Klettern oder wackeln Sie nicht auf nicht dafür vorgesehenen Strukturen.

d Befolgen Sie unbedingt die Installationsanweisungen und die Gebrauchsanweisungen des Herstellers.

e Die empfohlene Größe der Matratze für das Bett beträgt 200x140cm, maximale Dicke der

Matratze: 12cm.

f Es ist notwendig, den Raum zu lüften, um die Feuchtigkeit niedrig zu halten und Schimmelbildung

im Bett und seiner Umgebung zu verhindern.

g Die Verbindungselemente sollten immer richtig angezogen sein und regelmäßig überprüft werden.

Ziehen Sie sie gegebenenfalls nach.

h WARNUNG -sorgt dafür, dass die stufen mit der leiter/treppe dauerhaft mit diesem bereich verbunden sind

"Gehen sie schlafen, bevor sie benutzen."

i WARNUNG -das produkt muss an eine wand Oder eine architektonische struktur angeschlossen sein.
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i)  WARNING -"Always ensure the platform and the ladder / stairs are permanently 

attached to this bunkbed before use"

j)  WARNING - "This product must be attached to a wall or building structure" I) WARNUNG: sorgt dafür, dass die stufen mit der leiter/treppe dauerhaft mit diesem
 bereich verbunden sind"Gehen sie schlafen, bevor sie benutzen."
J) WARNUNG: das produkt muss an eine wand Oder eine architektonische struktur
 angeschlossen sein.

I)AVERTISSEMENT- assurez-vous toujours que la plate-forme et l’échelle/escalier 
sont fixés en permanence à cette couchette Lit avant utilisation"
J)AVERTISSEMENT-  "ce produit doit être fixé à un mur ou à une structure de 
bâtiment"

I)ATTENZIONE- "assicurarsi sempre che il marciapiede e la scala/scale siano fissati 
in modo permanente a questa cuccetta Letto prima dell’ uso"
J)ATTENZIONE- "questo prodotto deve essere fissato a una parete o a una struttura 
di costruzione"

140 140

140
140
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i)WAARSCHUWING - zorg ervoor dat het platform en de ladder/trap permanent 
verbonden zijn met deze kooi
Slapen voor gebruik"
j)WAARSCHUWING -  dit product moet worden bevestigd aan muren of gebouwen.

i)OSTRZEZENIE "Zawsze upewnij sie, ze platforma i drabina / schody sa na state 
przymocowane do tego lezanki tózko przed uzyciem"
j)OSTRZEZENIE "Ten produkt musi byc przymocowany do sciany lub konstrukcji 
budynku"

i)VAROVÁNÍ- "V

j)VAROVÁNÍ- "T "

i)VYSTRAHA -"VZdy sa uistite, Ze plosina a rebrik/schody sÃ trvalo pripevnené
 k tomuto lôzku
lÃzko pred pouzitim"
j)VYSTRAHA -"T
konštrukcii"
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i) AVER le sunt 

j) AVER

i)UYARI-  "Her zaman platformun ve merdivenin / merdivenlerin bu ranzaya 
kalicl olarak bagh oldugundan emin olun kullanmadan önce yatak"
j)UY T T

T
T
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Français IMPORTANT ! CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 

·Le mon age doi  ê re e e ué par un adul e. Le mon age doi  ê re ér é par un adu e a an   
U li a on 
·ATTENTION ! Tenir le  , le  pe piè e  le  a he  en pla que hor  de por ée de  en an  
·Iden ez orr emen  ou l  piè  a an  de le  a embler 
·N'u li ez jamai  o re ar le i l'une de piè  e  a ée ou manquan e 
·En a  de problème, euillez on a er no re er e aprè - en e 
· in ru on  du abri an  doi en  ê re r p é à u  momen  
·En re n : ne oyer a  un hi on doux e  n a  de a he  plu  impor an e , ro er  
oigneu emen  a ne éponge non abra i e légèremen  humide. légèremen  humide e  non 

Abra i e 
·É i ez le  ri qu d'in die en ne plaçan  pa  le  meubl à proxim é de ur e  d'in mma on  
ou d'obje hau  
·Ne pa  au er ur le li  
 

English IMPORTANT ! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE : READ CAREFULLY 

·To be a embled by an adu . A embly mu h ed by an adu  be ore u e 
·WARNING ! Keep all rew , all par  and pla  bag  ou he r h hildren 
·Properly iden l par  be ore a embling 
·Ne er u e your i em i  any o  i  par  are bro en or mi ing 
·Should any problem  ari e, plea e on a  our A er Sal Ser  
·Manu a urer'  in ru on  hall be ollowed a  all m  
·Care: Clean wi h a o , dr o h. In a e o  larger ain , are lly rub wi h a ligh ly damp, non- 

abra i e ponge 
·A oid he ri o  re by no  pla ing urni ure near our gni on or ho  i  
·Do no  jump on he bed 

Deutsch WICHTIG ! ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN 

·M  on einem Erwa h enen zu ammengeba  werden.Der Zu ammenbau mu  or dem Gebrau h 
on einem Erwa h enen überprü  werden 
·WARNUNG! Bewahren Sie alle S hrauben, Klein eile und Pla beu el außerhalb der Rei hwei e on 
Kindern  
·Kennzei hnen Sie or dem Zu ammenbau alle Teile ri h  
·Benu zen Sie Ihren Ar el niemal , wenn Teile gebro hen ind oder ehlen 
·Sol en Probleme au re en, wenden Sie i h bi e an un eren Kundendien  
·Die Anwei ungen de  Her eller  ind e  zu be olgen 
·P ege: Mi  einem wei hen, ro enen Tu h reinigen. Bei größeren Fl en or i h g mi  einem lei h  

en, ni h  heuernden S hwamm abreiben. ni h  heuernden S hwamm 
·Vermeiden Sie die Ge ahr ein  Brande , indem Sie die Möbel ni h  in der Nähe on Zündquellen oder 
heißen Gegen änden au ellen 
·Ni h a  Be  pringen 



 Italiano IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE 

·Debe er mon ado por un adu . El mon aje debe er omprobado por un adul o an del u o 
ADVERTENCIA Man enga odo  lo  ornillo , pieza  pequeña  y bol a  de plá o uera del al an e de l  niño . 
·Iden que orr amen e oda  la  pieza  an de mon  
·Nun a u li e u ar í ulo i alguna de u  pieza  e á ro a o al a 
·Si urge algún problema, pónga e en on a  on nue ro Ser io Po en a 
·La  in ru ione  del abr an e deben eguir e en do momen o 
·Cuidado: Limpiar on un paño ua e y e o. En a o de man ha  má  grande , r e uidado amen e on una 

ponja no abra i a ligeramen e humed ida. 
·E i e el rie go de in dio no olo ando lo  muebl er uen de igni ón u obje  alien  
·No al obre la ama. 

·De  e ere a embla  da un adul o. L'a emblaggio de e ere on rolla  da un adu o prima dell'u o 
·ATTENZIONE! Tenere u e le i le pi ole par a he di pla ori dalla por a a dei bambini 
·Iden are orre amen e u e le par prima dell'a emblaggio 
·Non u lizzare mai l'ar olo e al une par ono ro e o man an  
·In a o di problemi, i prega di on a are il no ro Ser o Po  Vendi a 
·Le i ruzioni del produ re de ono e ere empre egu e 
·Cura: Pulire on un panno morbido e a iu . In a o di ma ie più e e e, ro nare a ura amen e on 

una pugna leggermen e umida e non pugna leggermen e umida e non abra i a 
·E are il ri hio di in dio, non ollo ando i mobili i ino a on di a en ione o a ogge aldi 
·Non al are ul le o 

Español ¡IMPORTANTE ! CONSÉRVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTE 





DE:Vor dem Einbau die Schrauben in die Löcher stecken und festziehen,
 aber nicht bis 100%,70% bis 80% anziehen reicht aus. Schließlich, 
nachdem alle Schrauben installiert sind, ziehen Sie alle Schrauben auf 100%.
Wenn Sie auf diese Probleme stoßen, wie z. B. Fehlausrichtung der Löcher 
oder Unfähigkeit, bestimmte Teile zu installieren, überprüfen Sie bitte, ob die 
Schrauben korrekt verwendet werden und passen Sie die Dichtigkeit der 
Schrauben an.

UK:Before installation, insert the screws into the holes and tighten them, 
but do not tighten them to 100%, 70% to 80% is sufficient. Finally, after all
 screws are installed, tighten all screws to 100%.If you encounter these 
issues, such as if the holes cannot be aligned or some parts cannot be 
installed, please check if the screws are used correctly and adjust the 
tightness of the screws.

FR:Insérer la vis dans le trou avant la fin de l'assemblage, serrer la vis,
mais ne pas serrer à 100%, 70% ~ 80% est correct. Enfin, une fois que 
toutes les vis sont bien serrées, toutes les vis sont serrées à 100%.Si vous 
rencontrez ces problèmes, par exemple si les trous ne sont  pas alignés ou
 si certaines pièces ne peuvent pas être montées, vérifiez que les vis sont 
utilisées correctement et Ajustez leur serrage.
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N636P342605
 x 11  x 12  x 13 4  x 1

 x 25  x 26  x 17 8  x 1

 x 632 x 6225  x 233

 x 134  x 135  x 236  x 137

 x 338  x 255

 x 156  x 158

 x 340 x 339

 x 117



N636P342606

N636P342607

 x 110 x 19  x 118 20  x 1

57  x 1 x 229  x 430  x 252

 x 122  x 141  x 142  x 143

 x 144  x 345  x 146  x 147

 x 148  x 149  x 250  x 153



N636P342608
 x 112 x 111  x 113 14  x 1

15  x 1  x 116  x 119 21  x 1

 x 123  x 124  x 426  x 127

 x 528  x 231  x 151  x 154



M6*100mm(20pcs)

(74pcs)

(1pc)

(1pc)(32pcs)

 (2pcs)

(35pcs)M6*70mm

(10pcs)

(1pc)

(1pc)

(1pc)

M6*30mm(2pcs)

M6*40mm(2pcs)

(15pcs)

G H

M

PN

L

(2pcs)

J

M6*20mm(2pcs)

TS

Q

R

WVU

K

X Y

(10pcs)

Z
 (11pcs)

 (2pcs)

N636P342605



DE:Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Formen der Schrauben A und B ähnlich sind. 
Bitte installieren Sie entsprechend der Anleitung und unterscheiden Sie sie!

UK:Please note that the shapes of screws A and B  are similar. Please install 
according to the instructions and distinguish them!

FR:Notez que les vis A et B  ont des formes similaires. Veuillez les installer en suivant
les instructions pour les séparer!

DE:Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Formen der Schrauben E und T  ähnlich sind. 
Bitte installieren Sie entsprechend der Anleitung und unterscheiden Sie sie!

UK:Please note that the shapes of screws E and T are similar. Please install 
according to the instructions and distinguish them!

FR:Notez que les vis E et T ont des formes similaires. Veuillez les installer en suivant
les instructions pour les séparer!

M6*100mm M6*70mm

A

E T

B

DE:Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Formen der Schrauben N und W und Z ähnlich sind. 
Bitte installieren Sie entsprechend der Anleitung und unterscheiden Sie sie!

UK:Please note that the shapes of screws N and W and Z are similar. Please install 
according to the instructions and distinguish them!

FR:Notez que les vis N et W et Z ont des formes similaires. Veuillez les installer en suivant
les instructions pour les séparer!

N W Z
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C E R T I F I C A T E
ATTESTATION

Certificate of Compliance
Technical file of the company mentioned below has been inspected and audit has been

completed successfully

The EMC Directive 2014/30/EU has been taken as references for these processes.

Certificate’s Holder ： QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co., Ltd.

Address ：
Room 5-402, No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District,
Qingdao, Shandong, China

Manufacturer ： QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co., Ltd.

Address ：
Room 5-402, No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District,
Qingdao, Shandong, China

Product Name ：

Product Model (S) ：

Trade Mark ： Roozmausy

Related Directive ： 2014/30/EU

Related Standards ：

Certificate Number ： HK2504211326L

Report No. ： HK2504211326-1LT

Registration Date ： Jun. 04, 2025

Certification Manager

The information of the certificate can be checked through www.cer-mark.com. The CE
mark which is shown on the certificate can only be used under the conditions that the
products complete with all of the relevant Directives of CE Declaration of Conformity. The
Manufacturer should be responsible for the internal production control so that the
products complied with the essential requirements of the above mentioned Directive(s).
Certificate holder must notify all changes to the original certification laboratory of HUAK.

LED STRIPT LIGHT

L-50-30D,L-50-18D,L-50-60D,L-50-120D,L-3528-30D,L-3535-30D,L-3014-30D

EN 55015: 2014+A1: 2017+A2:2019

EN 61547: 2019

EN 61000-3-2: 2016+A2:2019

EN 61000-3-3: 2018



C E R T I F I C A T E
ATTESTATION

Certificate of Compliance
Technical file of the company mentioned below has been inspected and audit has been

completed successfully

The Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU has been taken as references for these processes.

Certificate’s Holder ： QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co., Ltd.

Address ：
Room 5-402, No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District,
Qingdao, Shandong, China

Manufacturer ： QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co., Ltd.

Address ：
Room 5-402, No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District,
Qingdao, Shandong, China

Product Name ：

Product Model (S) ：

Trade Mark ： Roozmausy

Related Directive ： 2014/35/EU

Related Standards ：

Certificate Number ： HK2504210633L

Report No. ： HK2504210633-LT

Registration Date ： Jun. 04, 2025
Certification Manager

The information of the certificate can be checked through www.cer-mark.com. The CE
mark which is shown on the certificate can only be used under the conditions that the
products complete with all of the relevant Directives of CE Declaration of Conformity. The
Manufacturer should be responsible for the internal production control so that the
products complied with the essential requirements of the above mentioned Directive(s).
Certificate holder must notify all changes to the original certification laboratory of HUAK.

LED STRIPT LIGHT

L-50-30D,L-50-18D,L-50-60D,L-50-120D,L-3528-30D,L-3535-30D,L-3014-30D

IEC/EN 60598-1

IEC/EN 60598-2-x

IEC/EN 61347-1

IEC/EN 61347-2-13



This report shall not be altered, increased or deleted. The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. Without written approval of Labtest, this
test report shall not be copied except in full and published as advertisement. Labtest Chemical Lab.

Shenzhen Labtest Technology Laboratory Ltd.
901-12, Block 1, No.9 Jinxiu Middle Road, Laokeng Community, Longtian Street, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China.

http://www.clabtest.com,Tel:+86-0755-23721065, E-mail:harvey@labtest.cc

Applicant ：

Address ：

Manufacturer ：

Address ：

Sample Name ：

Sample Model ：

Signed for and on behalf of

Approved Signatory

QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co.,   Ltd

No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District, Qingdao , Shandong ,China

QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co.,   Ltd

No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District, Qingdao , Shandong ,China

LED STRIPT LIGHT

L-50-30D,L-50-18D,L-50-60D,L-50-120D,L-3528-30D,L-3535-30D,L-3014-30D

Verification of Compliance

Certificate No.           : LBTR240314130R-C

Test Standard           :

IEC62321-1:2013

IEC62321-4:2013/AMD1:2017

IEC62321-6:2015

IEC62321-7-2:2017

IEC62321-3-1:2013

IEC62321-5:2013

IEC62321-7-1:2015

IEC62321-8:2017

Apr.23,2024

The EUT described above has been consolidated by us and found in compliance with the councll RoHS 2.0

Directive 2011/66/EU and its subsequent amendments Directive (EU)2015/863.

The cortificate applies to the tested sample above montioned only and shall not imply an assessment of the

whole production. It is only valid in connection with the test report number. LBTR240314130R



C E R T I F I C A T E
ATTESTATION

Certificate of Compliance
Technical file of the company mentioned below has been inspected and audit has been

completed successfully

The Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU has been taken as references for these processes.

Certificate’s Holder ： QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co., Ltd.

Address ：
Room 5-402, No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District,
Qingdao, Shandong, China

Manufacturer ： QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co., Ltd.

Address ：
Room 5-402, No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District,
Qingdao, Shandong, China

Product Name ： Furniture Power Distribution Unit

Product Model (S) ：
JN02-00-22, JN02-00-22Y, JN02-00-02, JN02-00-21, JN02-00-23,
JN02-00-03, JN02-00-04

Trade Mark ： Roozmausy

Related Directive ： 2014/35/EU

Related Standards ： EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020

Certificate Number ： HK2405271322S

Report No. ： HK2405271322-SR

Registration Date ： Jun. 04, 2024

Certification Manager

The information of the certificate can be checked through www.cer-mark.com. The CE
mark which is shown on the certificate can only be used under the conditions that the
products complete with all of the relevant Directives of CE Declaration of Conformity. The
Manufacturer should be responsible for the internal production control so that the
products complied with the essential requirements of the above mentioned Directive(s).
Certificate holder must notify all changes to the original certification laboratory of HUAK.



C E R T I F I C A T E
ATTESTATION

Certificate of Compliance
Technical file of the company mentioned below has been inspected and audit has been

completed successfully

The EMC Directive 2014/30/EU has been taken as references for these processes.

Certificate’s Holder ： QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co., Ltd.

Address ：
Room 5-402, No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District,
Qingdao, Shandong, China

Manufacturer ： QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co., Ltd.

Address ：
Room 5-402, No.147 Xining Road, Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District,
Qingdao, Shandong, China

Product Name ： Furniture Power Distribution Unit

Product Model (S) ：
JN02-00-22, JN02-00-22Y, JN02-00-02, JN02-00-21, JN02-00-23,
JN02-00-03, JN02-00-04

Trade Mark ： Roozmausy

Related Directive ： 2014/30/EU

Related Standards ：

EN 55032:2015 + A1:2020 + A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 + A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A1:2019 + A2:2021
EN 55035:2017 + A11:2020

Certificate Number ： HK2405272729E

Report No. ： HK2405272729-1ER

Registration Date ： Jun. 04, 2024

Certification Manager

The information of the certificate can be checked through www.cer-mark.com. The CE
mark which is shown on the certificate can only be used under the conditions that the
products complete with all of the relevant Directives of CE Declaration of Conformity. The
Manufacturer should be responsible for the internal production control so that the
products complied with the essential requirements of the above mentioned Directive(s).
Certificate holder must notify all changes to the original certification laboratory of HUAK.



Shenzhen Labtest Technology Laboratory Ltd.
901-12, Block 1, No.9 Jinxiu Middle Road, Laokeng Community, Longtian

Street, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China. http://www.clabtest.com

ManufacturH  :

Address :

Model Model  : JN02-00-22   JN02-00-22Y  JN02-00-02 JN02-00-21  JN02-00-23 JN02-00-03 

Certificate NO.: LBTC230314130R

Certificate of Compliance

EU- Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances(RoHS)-

Report No.        : LBTC230314130R

Test Standards
EC 62321-5-1-2013
EC 62321-3-1-2013

EC 62321-4-2013+AMD1:2017
EC 62321-7-1:2015
EC 62321-7-2:2017
EC 62321-6:2015

The test results based on the above specified products comply with the EU RoHS 2 Directive
2011/65 / EU Appendix Il Amendment Directive(EU)2015/863 as last amended by Directive
(EU)2017/2102 limit requirements.
The test results apply only to the particular sample tested and to the specific tests carried out.
Specifically to the sample investigated in our test reference number only.
Other relevant Directives have to be observed.

Applicant :

Trade Mark :

Address :

Power AdapterProduct :

N/A

This statement is based on a single evaluation of the sample(s) of above mentioned product.
It does not imply an assessment of the whole production.

Chief Manager

Date of Issue: Mar.14.2013

QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co.,   Ltd

Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District, Qingdao ,

Shandong ,China

QingDao ChengKong Electrical-Auto Co.,   Ltd

Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District, Qingdao ,

Zhuhai Community, Huangdao District, Qingdao ,

Shandong ,China










